
Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Chris Byers 4 2 2 1 1

Kirk Stidham 4 1 1 1 1 1

Madison Davis 3 1 3 3

Josh Hublar 3 1 3 3 7 3.000

Will Davis 3 1 2 2 1

Taylor Shaw 3 1 2 1 1 1

Jason Abell 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Callie Finch 3 1 2

Alex Bucksot 3 1 1 1 1

Tracey Costelle 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Clayton Breit 3 2 1

Mac Bailey 3 1 1 1 1 1

Sarah Todd 2 1 1 1

Martin Koester 3 2 1 1 1 1 6 4.667

Bradley Buschman 3 1 1 1 2

Whitney Stotts 3 3

Josh Hublar (S) 3 1 2 2 1

Tim Patterson 3 2 1 1 1 1

Denise Crane 2 1 1 1

Rico Flores 3 1 1 1 1 1

Shannon Davis (S) 3 2 1

Apple Sliders

Boss Lady's Ball Busters

For games played on 11/16/2023



Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Clayton Breit 3 1 1 1 1 1

Mac Bailey 3 2 1 1 1 1 1

Sarah Todd 2 1 2 2 1

Martin Koester 3 1 2 2 2 1 6 17.500

Bradley Buschman 3 1 2 2 2 1

Whitney Stotts 2 1 1 1

Josh Hublar (S) 3 1 1 1 2

Tim Patterson 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Denise Crane 3 2 1 2 1

Rico Flores 3 1 1 1

Taylor Thomas 3 2 2 1

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

David Finch 4 4 4 1 4 6 8.167

Mike Gorena 4 3 4 6 3 1 1

Madison Davis (S) 4 2 3 3 2 1 1

Will Davis (S) 4 1 4 1 3 1

Mike McFalls 4 1 2 1 2 1

Michele McFalls 3 1 1 2

Jordan Heitzman 3 1 2 2 1

Abigail Wallace 3 1 1 1 1 1

Brandon Wallace 3 1 1 1 1 1

Sarah Berg 3 2 1

David Smith 3 3 1 1 2

Boss Lady's Ball Busters

Finch Please

For games played on 11/16/2023



Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

David Finch 3 2 2 1 1 1 4 35.000

Mike Gorena 3 2 3 3 1 1 1

Whitney Stotts (S) 3 1 3 2 3

Will Davis (S) 2 1 1 2

Mike McFalls 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Michele McFalls 2 2 1 1

Jordan Heitzman 2 1 1

Abigail Wallace 2 2 1 2

Brandon Wallace 2 1 1 1

Sarah Berg 1 1 1 1

David Smith 2 1 1 1 1

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Mark Carr 4 2 3 1 2 1 1

Nolan Kolb 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 4 15.750

Heather Cunningham 2 4 2 1 1 1 2

Andrew Davidson 4 3 3 6 2 1 1

Shelby Adams 4 1 1 1 1 1 2

Jerad Millay 4 2 3 3 2 1 1

Elizabeth Seely 4 1 2 3 2 1 1

Thomas Davis 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Nate Donaldson 4 1 1 1 1 1 2

Shannon Davis 3 2 3 1 3

Shannanigans

Finch Please

For games played on 11/16/2023


